## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4056914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/03/2014	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHOWERSTART, LLC	09/02/2014

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EVOLVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	09/02/2014

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	EVOLVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	15354 N. 83RD WAY	
City:	SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15082950

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-687-7448

Email:rklinger12@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT C. KLINGERAddress Line 1:12967 MOHAGANY CTAddress Line 4:FRISCO, TEXAS 75033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82005-000001-US-COG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITA BOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Rita Bott/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=EvolveNameChange#page1.tif source=EvolveNameChange#page2.tif

# Delaware

PAGE

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SHOWERSTART, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SHOWERSTART, LLC" TO "EVOLVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 1:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

4079190 8100

141136450

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 1667561

DATE: 09-03-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:23 PM 09/03/2014 FILED 01:54 PM 09/03/2014 SDV 141136450 - 4079190 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### TO THE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### SHOWERSTART, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ShowerStart, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is amended as follows:

Article One shall be replaced in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Company is Evolve Technologies, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment his Landay of Deplember , 2014.

JANICE C MARVIN
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
My Comm. Expires Sep 29, 2016

SHOWERSTART, LLC

By: Name: JEFRE 5 I

Its:

-1-

11050531v.1